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Headteacher’s Update  
 

 

 

Just a brief newsletter to wish you all a wonderful Christmas break.  

 

We have enjoyed a fun-filled end to the term - with four fabulous, festive concerts, Christmas lunch, festive 

jumper day and parties.  
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

To end the term, we enjoyed a visit from Santa and his helpers, dancing  

round the school at the end of the day to deliver presents to all the children.  

 

 

 

Many thanks for all your support this term.  

 

Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year from all the staff at Adel Primary School. 

 

We look forward to welcoming you back in in 2025! 
 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates for the term ahead  
 

Please find below dates for the year ahead.  If there are any changes or additions to the dates given, these 

will be notified on the school website, ParentMail and/or Headteacher Newsletters. 

Any events added after September 2024 are written in RED. 

 

 

Friday 20th 
December 

 SCHOOL CLOSED – TRAINING 
DAY 

   
Christmas Break Holiday 

   
   
SPRING TERM 1   
January 2025   
Monday 6th January  Nur to Y6 School Opens for all pupils in Nursery to Year 6 8.40am 
Monday 6th January Nur Nursery CLOSED for home visits  
Tuesday 7th January Nur Nursery OPEN 
Thursday 9th January  ALL Throwback Thursday – A screen free day 
Thursday 9th January Rec & Y6 Reception and Year 6 NHS check in school (all day) 
Monday 13th January  ALL Dogs Trust - dog safety workshops (new event) 
Thursday 16th January  Y3 Year 3 Class Assembly – 2.30 pm (hall) 
Tuesday 21st January  Y1 to Y6 APPA movie Night  
Thursday 23rd January  Y2 Year 2 Class Assembly 
Monday 27th January  ALL RSPB Great Big Garden Bird Watch  
Tuesday 28th January  Y1 Year 1 Class Assembly – 2.30 pm 
Wednesday 29th January  ALL Chinese New Year Celebrations 
Thursday 30th to 31st January  Y4 Year 4 Residential visit to Nell Bank 
   
February 2025   
w/c Mon 3rd February ALL National Story telling week – Parents invited to ‘read a story’ 
w/c Monday 3rd February  ALL Children’s mental health week 
Tuesday 11th February  ALL  Safer Internet Day 
Thursday 13th February   APPA Valentines event  
Friday 14th February  ALL School Closes 3.10pm      OOS Club Closes 5pm 
   

Spring Mid-Term Holiday 
 

 


